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RATE SCHEDULE RS 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

 

RES 
APPLICABILITY 

 The rates in this schedule are available to Residential Service Customers, as defined on Sheet No. 
11, throughout the territory reflected in the "Index to Communities Served" in Sheets No. 1 through 
4. 

 
 RATE 
(I) Customer Charge: $22.28 per month. 
(I) Commodity Charge: $11.425 per 1,000 cubic feet 
 
(I) Note:   The above customer charge includes $14.00 in base rates and $8.28 in pipeline fixed gas 

costs.  The above commodity rate includes $3.244 in gas costs, $3.472 in PREP rates, and $4.709 
in total base rates. 

 
 OTHER CHARGES 
 Charges under this schedule are subject to the PREP rate as set forth on Sheet No. 65. 

 
    SURCHARGES 

 Charges under this schedule are subject to a Local Tax Surcharge as set forth on Sheets No. 16 
and 17.  

 
 DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE 

 A delayed payment charge of one percent (1%) will be added monthly to the net current amount 
unpaid.  Such a charge shall be imposed if payment is not received by the Company on or before 
the latest payment date as shown on the bill.  The delayed payment penalty is not interest and is 
to be collected only once for each bill where it is appropriate. 

 
 OTHER PROVISIONS 

A. Service pursuant to this schedule shall be under and subject to the provisions of  
Sheets No. 6, 7, and 8, and all other applicable provisions of this Tariff. 

 
B. Special rates are available to customers served under this rate schedule in accordance 

with the provisions of Rate Schedules SRRRS and AC. 
 

  C. Where a customer receiving service under this rate schedule has installed a gaslight for 
continuous street or outdoor lighting, in lighting devices approved by the Company and 
the Company reasonably elects not to meter deliveries for such lighting, the monthly gas 
consumption for each light shall be presumed to be as follows: 

 
 First 2,700 Btu per hour input rating      2,000 cu. ft. 
 Each add'l 1,350 Btu per hour, or fraction thereof    1,000 cu. ft. 
 
 All such presumed consumption shall be billed pursuant to this rate schedule along with 

any other consumption. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) Indicates an increase in rates 




